Large Request for Proposal Presentations

Agenda

Delivery System Transformation Committee
August 4, 2022 4:30 — 6:30 pm
Online Click Here: Click here to join the meeting
Phone: +1 971-254-1254
Conference ID: 869 236 043#

. Welcome and Introductions

2. Transformation Update

Faith Communities Engaging Health
Ahead of the Curve
Community Partnership Alliance

End Of Life Support

. Wrap Up

Announcements
Next Meeting: August 11, 2022

Melissa Isavoran, IHN-CCO

Charissa Young-White, IHN-CCO

Faith Community Health Network
Olalla Center

Oregon Cascades West Council of
Governments

Samaritan Health Services CareHub

Melissa Isavoran, IHN-CCO

4:30

4:45

4:55

5:10

5:35

5:50
6:05


https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_Y2I4YTVjZGQtNmYwZi00MTczLTg1YTYtNTk0NDUwZTZjYjY5%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25228ffc5ea6-dcec-4754-95d8-337958ecb2fc%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522fcf7f4bd-915a-4cca-9dd7-2d324f4ab4cb%2522%257d&data=04%7C01%7C%7C8dc3d6810e1f4692884d08d9bff671c2%7C8ffc5ea6dcec475495d8337958ecb2fc%7C0%7C0%7C637751887490082200%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=7gXZisag5QjVMAoW9%2BCvcSPj7g%2BuD3xK%2FU%2FX5RqIok4%3D&reserved=0

ACEs Adverse Childhood Experiences
APM Alternative Payment Methodology
CAC Community Advisory Council
CCo Coordinated Care Organization
CEO Chief Executive Officer
CHIP Community Health Improvement Plan
CHW Community Health Worker
Coo Chief Operations Officer
CRC Colorectal Cancer
DST Delivery System Transformation Committee
ED Emergency Department
EHR Electronic Health Records
ER Emergency Room
HE Health Equity
HN Health Navigator
HRS Health Related Services
IHN-CCO InterCommunity Health Network Coordinated Care Organization
LCSW Licensed Clinical Social Worker
MOU Memorandum of Understanding
OHA Oregon Health Authority
PCP Primary Care Physician
PCPCH Patient-Centered Primary Care Home
PMPM Per Member Per Month
PSS Peer Support Specialist
PWS Peer Wellness Specialist
RFP Request for Proposal
RHIC Regional Health Information Collaborative
RPC Regional Planning Council
SDoH Social Determinants of Health
SHP Samaritan Health Plans
SHS Samaritan Health Services
SOW Statement of Work
Tl Trauma Informed
THW Traditional Health Worker
TQS Transformation and Quality Strategy
ucc Universal Care Coordination
VbP Value Based Payments
WG Workgroup
DST 8/4/2022
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Delivery System Transformation (DST) Pilots and Workgroups

Acronym Project

ARCC Arcoiris Cultural

CCP CommcCard Program

CDP Community Doula Program

CRPS Culturally Responsive Peer Services

CSUP Culture of Supports

DBHS Decolonizing Behavioral Health Supports

DDDW Developing a Diverse Dental Workforce

DEC Disability Equity Center

DSDP Depression Screenings in Dental Practices

EASYA Easy A

HHT Healthy Homes Together

HUBV Hub City Village

IFCW Integrated Foster Child Wellbeing

MHHC Mental Health Home Clinic

NAMRX Namaste Rx

NPSH Navigation to Permanent Supportive Housing

OBFY Overcoming Barriers, Foster Youth

PBHT Pathfinder Behavioral Health Transformation

PCPT Primary Care Physical Therapy

PEERC Peer Enhanced Emergency Response

PSHR PSH Respite and Housing Case Mgmt

PSLS Pain Science Life Stories

PUENTE PUENTES: Improwpg Language. Access and
Culturally Appropriate Messaging

TTH Therapeutic Treatment Homes

WINS Wellness in Neighborhood Stores

WVC Women Veterans Cohort

Workgroups

COWG Connect Oregon Workgroup

HEWG Health Equity Workgroup

SDoHWG Social Determinants of Health Workgroup

SUSTWG  Sustainability Workgroup

THWWG  Traditional Health Workers Workgroup

Sites

Olalla Center

The Arc of Benton County

Heart of the Valley Birth & Beyond
Family Tree Relief Nursery

North End Senior Solutions

Corvallis Daytime Drop-in Center
Capitol Dental Group P.C.

Disability Equity Center

Advantage Dental Services

Old Mill Center for Children and Families
Albany Partnership for Housing, Family Tree
Relief Nursery

Creating Housing Coalition

Samaritan Health Services

SHS, Linn County Mental Health, C.H.A.N.C.E.
Namaste Rx LLC

Lincoln County Sheriff's Office

CASA-Voices for Children

Pathfinder Clubhouse

Lebanon Community Hospital
C.H.AN.CE.

Corvallis Housing First
Oregon Pain Science Alliance

Casa Latinos Unidos

Greater Oregon Behavioral Health Inc.
0SU, Linn County Public Health
Red Feather Ranch

InterCommunity Health Network CCO
InterCommunity Health Network CCO
InterCommunity Health Network CCO
InterCommunity Health Network CCO
InterCommunity Health Network CCO

DST 8/4/2022
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Counties

Lincoln

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Linn

Lincoln

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton

Linn

Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Lincoln

Benton

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Linn

Linn

Benton

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn

Start
1/1/22
1/1/21
1/1/21
1/1/22
1/1/21
1/1/22
1/1/22
1/1/21
4/1/22
1/1/22

11/21
1/1/20
1119
11/21
21/22
1/1/20
10/1/21
1/1/22

1/1/22
1/1/22
1/1/22
1/1/22

10/1/21

1/1/22
1/1/20
10/1/21

5/1/21
5/1/15
11/16/17
1/26/22
5/21/13

End
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
6/30/23

12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22
6/30/23
6/30/23

12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22

present
present
present
present
present



Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST) 2022 Calendar
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IHN-CCO DST Request for Proposal Timeline — Large RFP

Key
@ & @ ©

Scheduled DST Pilot Transformation
DST Member Proposer Team
Meeting Action Action Action

Regional Planning
Council (RPC)
Funding Decisions
October 6
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IHN-CCO DST Request for Proposal Timeline — Small RFP

Regional Planning
Council (RPC)
Funding Decisions
August 4

DST 8/4/2022
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Scheduled
DST
Meeting

DST

Member

Action
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Pilot
Proposer
Action

Transformation
Team
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Minutes
Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST)
July 21, 2022 4:30-6:00 pm
Microsoft Teams (Online)

Present

Chair: Renee Smith | Sara Jameson Bryn McCormack | Charissa Young-White
Deb Fell Carlson Bryan Decker Karen Weiner Elizabeth Hazelwood
Alicia Bublitz Caleb Larson Linda Mann Christian Moller-Anderson
Gillian Chandler Jill Byrd Dick Knowles Eric Vinson

Kami Beard Annie McDonald Emma Chavez Stacey Bartholomew
Beck Fox Roslyn Burmood Marci Howard Kimberly Lane

Bettina Schempf Erin Gudge Missy Cheyney Laurel Schwinabart
Abigail Mulcahy Georgia Smith Allison Myers Paige Jenkins

Sadie Peterson Rolly Kinney Rebekah Fowler | Shannon Rose

Tristin Armstrong

Small RFP Pilot Discussions

e Transitioning into a Home
o Allows for assistance in furnishing a home, relationship building as well as delivering
fresh produce to allow for families to have meals together. Additionally, pilot educates
around how to utilize, store and cook the fresh produce that is delivered.
0 Recommend adding support with hygiene items.
o There was some concern around sustainability.

e Walk N’ Roll
o This is something that is already offered, but not free of charge. It is a much-needed
thing, if people are receiving these services without a cost to them, then that is a huge
factor for IHN-CCO members.
o Concerns around how the pilot plans to be more interactive with the participants with
technology barriers.
= There was mention that the program would be able to give technology to the
member so that they would be able to see the full body of the teacher. The pilot
will be buying an upgraded technology system so that it offers better engagement
and interaction.
o0 Very positive feedback that there was a wide variety of partners. Also, positive feedback
that this would be in Lincoln County.

e The Health Collective
o Priority areas are translation materials, integration of language, building videos in
English and Spanish, as well as focused on the pillars of lifestyle medicine.
o Creating culturally appropriate videos from the beginning not simply translated after
English creation.
o0 There were asks of what the relation is to Samaritan Health.

DST 8/4/2022
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Minutes
Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST)
July 21, 2022 4:30-6:00 pm
Microsoft Teams (Online)
= Samaritan would be a fiscal sponsor. The person that would be working for

Samaritan would be on their own as well as in collaboration with community
partners to develop these materials and videos.
Positive feedback that this would use different medias.
Concerns as far as transformative, couldn’t see much collaboration outside of the
project to help drive the product outside of Lebanon and felt more like a department
program.

e Health Navigation Station

(0}

(0]

Consensus that this is increasing the accessibility for folks, in a peer support sort of
way, to help navigate, success and in the process become their own health navigators
as they learn.

Appreciation of the project and that it is bringing this directly to the people, instead of
them having to come find the project.

Also like that there are already services/resources that are already in place. Possible
that they could figure out how to duplicate this for others as it would be great to have as
a replicable process.

A current concern is that it is hard for folds to go find people and/or programs to assist.
It is empowering for the person to have this readily available; it takes it off their “to do”
list, immediately.

There were comments and a consensus that the Pilot should have asked for more
funding. Could have put more money into the training of the volunteers that will be doing
the work. For such a small investment, it is possible to really leverage into other faith-
based communities.

Recommendations that we give them more funding.

=  Amplifying Voices

(0}

There was a lot of positive feedback that art has been a huge tool in reaching youth
(and attendance driver) and giving them the outlet to have a conversation about health
and need.

Positive feedback that there was a long list of partners that the Pilot was already hoping
to work with. Will be interesting to see how these partnerships come to fruition.

It was pointed out that there is not a program for the LGBTQIA+ in Samaritan already
and that this program will bridge that gap with Samaritan and the community in this
area.

A bulk of the sustaining program will be from Samaritan. More of the consumable items
are what will need help with sustainability.

A big positive is that this will add focus to reaching a population/demographic that is
typically hard to reach, involving young adults and behavioral health. Traditionally there
is such vulnerability and programs like this is how we begin to change that.

DST 8/4/2022
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Minutes

Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST)

July 21, 2022 4:30-6:00 pm

Microsoft Teams (Online)
Moved to vote individually. All five pilot proposals were approved for funding!

Budget Pilot Yes No Abstain % Yes
$9,900 Health Navigation Station 11 1 0]91.67%
$49,000 Amplifying Voices 9 3 0| 75.00%
$52,250 | Walk 'n Roll 9 3 0| 75.00%
$29,700 | The Health Collective 8 4 0|66.67%
$52,000 Transitioning into a Home 8 4 0]66.67%

DST 8/4/2022
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